NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth 

herein, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Recitals: The above recitals are true and correct. 

2. City Funding: The City agrees to provide GNMCC with funds in an amount not to exceed 

Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500.00), as provided in the City’s 

Budget for Fiscal Year 2023-2024, under Ordinance No. 1511, adopted on September 19, 

2023.   

3. Acceptance of Funds: GNMCC agrees to accept from the City, funds in the amount of 

Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500.00). 

4. Grant Funding: GNMCC agrees to use the Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($37,500.00) to fund critical recovery efforts for the chamber of commerce. 

5. Refund of Funds: In the event GNMCC is unable to provide the recovery efforts in 

accordance with the terms of this MOU, then GNMCC will immediately notify the City 

and refund the full amount back to the City.